-OP \$480.00 1073810

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prairie Voice Services, Inc.	08/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prairie Interactive Messaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10738105
Application Number:	10809736
Application Number:	10855312
Application Number:	10916707
Application Number:	10943056
Application Number:	10966871
Application Number:	11026463
Application Number:	11177536
Application Number:	11652295
Application Number:	11714344
Application Number:	11810607
Application Number:	60843653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)521-9639

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 020014 FRAME: 0778

500383468

Phone: 8015215800

Email: david.seeley@hro.com, jill.hansen@hro.com

Correspondent Name: David O. Seeley

Address Line 1: 299 South Main, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42214-00370

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David O. Seeley

Total Attachments: 6

source=20071025-Restated-Cert.-Incorp#page1.tif

source=20071025-Restated-Cert.-Incorp#page2.tif

source=20071025-Restated-Cert.-Incorp#page3.tif

source=20071025-Restated-Cert.-Incorp#page4.tif

source=20071025-Restated-Cert.-Incorp#page5.tif

source=20071025-Restated-Cert.-Incorp#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PRAIRIE VOICE SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRAIRIE VOICE SERVICES, INC." TO "PRAIRIE INTERACTIVE MESSAGING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2584289 8100 070909608



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5918371

DATE: 08-10-07

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:29 PM 08/10/2007
FILED 01:35 PM 08/10/2007
SRV 070909608 - 2584289 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PRAIRIE VOICE SERVICES, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Prairie Voice Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The date of the filing of it's original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed on with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 31, 1996 under the name of Prairie Systems, Inc., and amended pursuant to amendments filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 11, 1998, February 23, 1999, May 4, 2006, and July 30, 2007.
- 2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting thereof in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f), 242 and 245 of the DGCL and was approved, in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL and the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.
- 3. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective immediately upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The text of the Certificate of Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

I.

The name of this corporation is Prairie Interactive Messaging, Inc.

II.

The address of the registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, and the name of the registered agent of the corporation in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

#1265851 v5

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the DGCL.

IV.

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock, to be designated Common Stock. The total number of shares of Common Stock presently authorized is One Thousand (1,000), each having a par value of \$0.001.

V.

- A. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the corporation shall be vested in its Board of Directors. The number of directors that shall constitute the whole Board of Directors shall be fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the Bylaws.
- B. The Board of Directors is expressly empowered to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation. The stockholders shall also have power to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation; provided, however, that, in addition to any vote of the holders of any class or series of stock of the corporation required by law or by this Certificate of Incorporation, the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the voting power of all of the then-outstanding shares of the capital stock of the corporation entitled to vote generally in the election of directors, voting together as a single class, shall be required to adopt, amend or repeal any provision of the Bylaws of the corporation.

VI.

- A. The liability of the directors for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent under applicable law. If the DGCL is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as so amended.
- B. Any repeal or modification of this Article VI shall be prospective and shall not affect the rights under this Article VI in effect at the time of the alleged occurrence of any act or omission to act giving rise to liability or indemnification.

VII.

A. Right to Indemnification. The corporation shall indemnify and hold harmless, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law as it presently exists or may hereafter be amended, any person who was or is made or is threatened to be made a party or is otherwise involved in any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (a "Proceeding"), by reason of the fact that he or she, or a person for whom he or she is the legal representative, is or was a director or officer of the

#1265851 v5

corporation or is or was serving at the request of the corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation or of a partnership, joint venture, trust, enterprise or nonprofit entity, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, against all liability and loss suffered and expenses (including attorneys' fees) reasonably incurred by such person. The corporation shall be required to indemnify or make advances to a person in connection with a Proceeding (or part thereof) initiated by such person only if the Proceeding (or part thereof) was authorized by the Board of Directors.

- B. Prepayment of Expenses. The corporation shall, to the fullest extent not prohibited by law, pay the expenses (including attorneys' fees) incurred by a director or officer in defending any Proceeding in advance of its final disposition, provided, however, that the payment of expenses incurred by a director or officer in advance of the final disposition of the Proceeding shall be made only upon receipt of an undertaking by the director or officer to repay all amounts advanced if it should be ultimately determined that the director or officer is not entitled to be indemnified under this Article VII or otherwise.
- C. Claims. If a claim for indemnification or payment of expenses under this Article VII is not paid in full within 60 days after a written claim therefor has been received by the corporation, the claimant may file suit to recover the unpaid amount of such claim and, if successful in whole or in part, shall be entitled to be paid the expense of prosecuting such claim. In any such action, the corporation shall have the burden of proving that the claimant was not entitled to the requested indemnification or payment of expenses under applicable law.
- D. Non-Exclusivity of Rights. The rights conferred on any person by this Article VII shall not be exclusive of any other rights that such person may have or hereafter acquire under any statute, provision of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, the Bylaws of the corporation, agreement, vote of stockholders or resolution of disinterested directors or otherwise.
- E. Other Indemnification. The corporation's obligation, if any, to indemnify or advance expenses to any person who was or is serving at its request as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, enterprise or nonprofit entity shall be reduced by any amount such person may collect as indemnification or advancement of expenses from such other corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, enterprise or nonprofit entity.
- F. Indemnification of Other Persons. This Article VII shall not limit the right of the corporation, to the extent and in the manner permitted by law, to indemnify and to advance expenses to persons other than those persons identified in Section A and Section B of this Article VII when and as authorized by a majority of the entire Board of Directors (without regard to vacancies) or by the action of a committee of the Board of Directors or designated officers of the corporation established by or designated in resolutions approved by a majority of the entire Board of Directors (without regard to vacancies); provided, however, that the payment of expenses incurred by such a person in advance of the final disposition of the Proceeding shall be made only upon receipt of an

#1265851 v5

undertaking by such person to repay all amounts advanced if it should be ultimately determined that such person is not entitled to be indemnified under this Article VII or otherwise.

VIII.

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

IX.

Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.

#1265851 vs

In Witness Whereof, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been subscribed this 10th day of August, 2007 by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true and correct.

/s/ Peter E. Kalan
Peter E. Kalan, President

#1265851 vš

PATENT REEL: 020014 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 10/25/2007